505132666 10/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5179429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIPPE DUHAMEL	09/06/2018
SEMIR HAMMADI	09/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAURECIA SIEGES D'AUTOMOBILE
Street Address:	2 RUE HENNAPE
City:	NANTERRE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16044132

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: tack@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER RD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1850**

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8264-3041-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK
SIGNATURE:	/paula tack/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047106 FRAME: 0850 505132666

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Philippe DUHAMEL (Full Mans of Assignes 41)	residing at Longjum		
Semir HAMMADI	, residing at Saulx les	(Residence Address) Signature (Example)	
[Poll Name of Assignar 22]	Francisco de Sastas ess	[Rushlenin Aldrew]	
Zero (M. 1. 20.5. 100)	, residing at		
[Kill Nama of Asslepar 43]	i i i digeni i i i i i	[Rosodenna Address]	
[Firll Name of Assignor :: 4]	, residing at	(Residence Address)	
do hereby assign, sell and se	t over to:		
	FAURECIA Sièges (, located at
	2 Rue Hennape, 92000 [dissigner's debiess]		
title and interest, domestic a for United States Letters pat	and foreign, in and to the in ent, entitled: CLE SEAT WITH MOTOR! (Passed Application Title)		forth in the application
Serial No. 16/044,	132 , filed July	24, 2018	
said inventions and discover names, or in our name, at successors, assigns or othe	ies in the United States and its election, and we here r legal representatives, at	sional applications, and to red d in any and all foreign count by assign, sell and set over l rights of priority in and t ignee to insert the Serial Num	ries in its own name or rosaid Assignee, its said inventions and
and all papers, including app to perform any and all acts deem necessary to secure the	dications for Letters Patent which said Assignee, its su teto the rights herein assign	assigns or other legal represer of any and all kinds and in an accessors, assigns or other legued, sold and set over. And we twith the rights granted herein	ny and all countries and gal representatives may be hereby represent and
Date: <u>06/03/2018</u>		The state of the s	
This Form should be notarized or other	wire legalised in the space below.	Philippe DUH.	AMEL
		Semir Hams	AACI
	DO:		

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

PATENT REEL: 047106 FRAME: 0851

RECORDED: 10/09/2018